DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

100856107

To the Honorable	Commissioner of	Patente and	Tradomarke	Pleace	record the	attached	original	documente	or c	vany	thereof
to the monorable	Commissioner of	ratents and	mademarks.	riease i	lecord the	attacheu	ongmai	documents	OI C	юру	mereor.

Name of conveying party(ies):

ROBERT A. BEVERIDGE 900 CORAL CLUB DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No

Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Other -

Execution Date: OCTOBER 9, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is OCTOBER 9, 1998

Α.

Patent Application No.(s) 09/16943

Patent No.(s)

Internal Address:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed

Name: Dale Paul DiMaggio, Esq.

Internal Address: Malin, Haley, DiMaggio & Crosby, P.A.

Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1609

City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: QUICK FIX WINDSHIELD REPAIR, INC.

Street Address: 4555 N.W. 103rd AVENUE

City: FT. LAUDERDALE State: FLORIDA ZIP: 3

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 7.

> **Enclosed** [X]

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit account number: 13-1130

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

10/19/1998 DMGUYEN 00000302 09169431

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dale Paul DiMaggio, Reg. No

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

I:\7027\FRM\4808.232

PATENT REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: ROBERT A. BEVERIDGE

Residence Address: 900 CORAL CLUB DRIVE
City: CORAL SPRINGS State/Zip: FL 33071

ASSIGNEE: QUICK FIX WINDSHIELD REPAIR, INC.

Status: SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
Address: 4555 N.W. 103RD AVENUE

City: FORT LAUDERDALE State/Zip: FL 33351

TITLE OF INVENTION: WINDSHIELD REPAIR INJECTOR

United States Patent

Application Serial Number: TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed: CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document:

RECORDED: 10/09/1998

ROBERT A. BEVERIDGE

OCT. 9, 1998

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

I:\7027\FORMS\4808.227

PATENT REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0050